

68521-0

68521-0

No. 68521-0

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

GLOBAL EDUCATION SERVICES, INC., on behalf of itself and all
others similarly situated,

Respondent/Appellees

vs.

MOBAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,

Petitioner/Appellant.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 JUN 29 PM 4:39

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Curt Roy Hinline, WSBA #16317
Robert M. Crowley, WSBA #37953
Carolyn Robbs, WSBA #41913
Bracewell & Giuliani LLP
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6200
Seattle, WA 98104
Phone: 206.204.6200
Facsimile: 206.204.6262
Curt.Hinline@bgllp.com
Robert.Crowley@bgllp.com
Carolyn.Robbs@bgllp.com

Attorneys for Appellant Mobal Communications, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS.....1

II. ARGUMENT.....5

 A. Global Misstates Facts Regarding Mobal’s General
 Timeliness and Cooperation.5

 B. Global Mischaracterizes Mobal’s Arguments About the
 Trial Court’s Orders.....7

 C. Global Still Cannot Identify a Single Discovery Request
 That Asked for the Contact Information of All of Mobal’s
 Former Employees.....9

 D. Not One of Global’s Discovery Requests Required Mobal
 to Provide Information About the California Telephone
 Number.12

 E. The Trial Court’s Order to Compel in No Way Required
 Mobal to Disclose its Computer Search Terms.15

 F. The Trial Court’s Order Did Not Require Mobal to
 Contact Former Employee Yagy Before Answering
 Global’s Discovery Requests.....18

 G. The “Factual Findings” in the Contempt Order Failed to
 Offer Mobal the Required Guidance on How to Cure its
 Alleged Contumacy.20

 H. Global Offers No Evidence That Its Attorney Fee Award
 Was Determined With the Required Method or Based on
 the Required Contemporaneous Records.....22

III. CONCLUSION.....24

PROOF OF SERVICE.....26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
<i>Bowers v. Transamerica Title Ins. Co.</i> , 100 Wn.2d 581, 597, 675 P.2d 193 (1983).....	23
<i>Britannia Holdings Ltd. v. Greer</i> , 127 Wn. App. 926, 933-34, 113 P.3d 1041 (2005).....	9
<i>Diaz v. Wash. State Migrant Council</i> , 165 Wn. App. 59, 80, 265 P.3d 956 (2011).....	19
<i>Dunn v. Plese</i> , 134 Wash. 443, 449, 235 P. 961 (1925).....	20, 22
<i>Helmets R Us v. Webber</i> , No. 05-2-02691-0, 2006 WL 4113418 (Wash. Super. Feb. 2, 2006) (Trial Order)	22
<i>Hickman v. Taylor</i> , 329 U.S. 495, 67 S.Ct. 385, 91 L.Ed. 451 (1947).....	15
<i>Hildebrand v. Hildebrand</i> , 32 Wn.2d 311, 314, 201 P.2d 213 (1949).....	20
<i>Int'l Union of Operating Engineers, Local 286 v. Port of Seattle</i> , 164 Wn. App. 307, 326, 264 P.3d 268 (2011).....	23
<i>King v. Dep't of Soc. & Health Servs.</i> , 110 Wn.2d 793, 800, 756 P.2d 1303 (1988).....	20
<i>Mahler v. Szucs</i> , 135 Wn.2d 398, 433, 957 P.2d 632 (1998) (en banc).....	22, 23
<i>Smith v. Life Investors Ins. Co. of Am.</i> , No. 07-681, 2009 WL 2045197 (W.D. Pa. July 9, 2009).....	16, 17
<i>Soter v. Cowles Pub. Co.</i> , 162 Wn. 2d 716, 744, 174 P.3d 60 (2007).....	15

<i>State v. Mecca Twin Theatre & Film Exch., Inc.</i> , 82 Wn.2d 87, 92, 507 P.2d 1165 (1973).....	8
<i>Victor Stanley, Inc. v. Creative Pipe, Inc.</i> , 250 F.R.D. 251 (D. Md. 2008).....	16
<i>Wash. State Physicians Ins. Exch. & Ass'n v. Fisons Corp.</i> , 122 Wn.2d 299 (1999).....	8

RULES

Civil Rule 26(b)	15
Civil Rule 26(b)(1).....	16
Civil Rule 26(b)(1)(B)	19
Civil Rule 33(a).....	18, 19
Civil Rule 34(a)(2).....	21
RAP 8.1	6
